# Books will sometimes rouse me beyond my nature... / [Dr. Jayne Company].

## Contributors

Dr. Jayne Company. Topley, James.

### **Publication/Creation**

[New York] : [Dr. Jayne Co.], [between 1880 and 1889?]

### **Persistent URL**

https://wellcomecollection.org/works/cfanef45

#### License and attribution

This work has been identified as being free of known restrictions under copyright law, including all related and neighbouring rights and is being made available under the Creative Commons, Public Domain Mark.

You can copy, modify, distribute and perform the work, even for commercial purposes, without asking permission.



Wellcome Collection 183 Euston Road London NW1 2BE UK T +44 (0)20 7611 8722 E library@wellcomecollection.org https://wellcomecollection.org



that a bottle of Dr. Jayne's Expectorant, kept in the house, will often save you from much suffering and no little DANGER. If used for any COUGH or COLD, try the smallest doses specified in the Directions, and repeat them according to the urgency of the symptoms; your expectoration will be loosened,-inflammation and pain allayed, and your cold disappear. In SORE THROAT OF Bronchial Disorder, the Expectorant detaches the mucous adhering to the lining membranes, subdues inflammation, and lessens the difficulty in breathing. In "ASTHMA the Expectorant should be taken in doses sufficient to produce a slight nausea, its action is then more certain to overcome the contraction of the bronchial tubes, -- which is the cause of the trouble, -and natural breathing is resumed. For PLEURISY take the Expectorant according to Directions, and rub the parts well with Dr. Jayne's Liniment. In CONSUMPTION, the Expectorant in small doses will ameliorate most of the symptoms, and especially relieve the Cough, as well as the oppression and soreness of the Lungs and Throat. For WHOOPING-COUGH the Expectorant is a helpful medicine,the duration and violence of the attacks are by it gradually checked, and the attending distress greatly relieved.

Presented by

JAS. TOPLEY. Vallejo, Solano Co.,

California.

305:5